Form PTO-1590 FFICE OF PENSALID PARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORD! OMB No. 0651-0027 (exgl/\$131/2002) 9: TRAI . Patent and Trademark Office 102137793 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honor Folk Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hewlett-Packard Company Name: Verifone, Inc. Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4988 Great America Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Santa Clarsate: CA Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: 4/25/01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attachment Yes 📮 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Paul J. Kennedy Pepper Hamilton LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 215.00 Internal Address: 3000 Two Logan Square Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 18th & Arch Streets 8. Deposit account number: City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Kennedy Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac

06/27/2002 STOW11

00000040 78039366 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY and VERIFONE, INC. DATED APRIL 25, 2001

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Date of Application
GEMSTONE SAPPHIRE	78/039,366	12/14/00
MULTI-APP CONDUCTOR	78/031,909	10/23/00
PAYMENT ROAMING	78/027,525	9/25/00
PAYWORKS	78/014,409	6/26/00
VERICENTRE	75/930,458	2/14/00
VERIFIND	75/640,763	2/13/99
VERIFLEX	78/026,837	9/20/00
VERIPASS	78/039,458	12/15/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0364

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignor"), has applied to register the trademarks listed in the attached schedule on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

VeriFone, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4988 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademarks and the pending applications;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the pending applications for registration.

Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the trademarks partsin.

Dated at Palo Alto, California,	APRIL 25 , 2001.	
	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY ("Assignor")	
	By anno. Factor	
	Ann O. Baskins Secretary and General Counsel	
Dated at Santa Clara, California,	APRIL 25, 2001.	
	VERIFONE, INC. ("Assignee")	
	By Charles N. Charnes Name: Charles N. Charnes	

Jun 11 2002 8:09 P. 12

Fax:3104432149

Title: Asst. Secretary

TRADEMARROS REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0365

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	DATE OF APPLICATION
GEMSTONE SAPPHIRE	78/039,366	Describer 14, 2000
MULTI-APP CONDUCTOR	78/031,909	October 23, 2000
PAYMENT ROAMING	78/027,525	September 25, 2000
PAYWORKS	78/014,409	June 26, 2000
VERICENTRE	75/930,458	February 14, 2000
VERIFIND	75/640,763	February 13, 1999
VERIFLEX .	78/026,837	September 20, 2000
VERIPASS	78/039,458	December 15, 2000

Jun 11 2002 8:09 P.13

Fax:3104432149

TRADEMARKO

REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0366

ATTACHMENT A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY and VERIFONE, INC. DATED APRIL 25, 2001

RECORDED: 06/17/2002

Mark	Application No.	Date of Application
GEMSTONE SAPPHIRE	78/039,366	12/14/00
MULTI-APP CONDUCTOR	78/031,909	10/23/00
PAYMENT ROAMING	78/027,525	9/25/00
PAYWORKS	78/014,409	6/26/00
VERICENTRE	75/930,458	2/14/00
VERIFIND	75/640,763	2/13/99
VERIFLEX	78/026,837	9/20/00
VERIPASS	78/039,458	12/15/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0367